## **Hemisphere Properties India Limited**

## CIN: U70101DL2005GOI132162 Reg. Office Address: Room No. 144, C-Wing, Nirman Bhawan, Maulana Azad Road, New Delhi 110001

HPIL/BS/Stx/2020-21/07 Dated:12.11.2020

To, To, Manager, Manager

Listing Department Listing Department

BSE Limited, National Stock Exchange of India Limited
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street "Exchange Plaza", Plot No. C/1,G Block, Bandra

Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai -400 051

Script Code: 543242 Symbol: HEMIPROP

Sub: Compliance of Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR), 2015 - Intimation of change of Directorship.

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR), 2015, we write to inform you that Shri Diwakar Kumar Barnwal, Deputy Land & Development Officer, has been appointed by Ministry of Housing & Urban Affairs as Director in Hemisphere Properties India Limited w.e.f. 12.11.2020. The brief profile of Sh. Diwakar Kumar Barnwal is enclosed herewith.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For Hemisphere Properties India Limited

Lubna

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

## **Hemisphere Properties India Limited**

CIN: U70101DL2005GOI132162
Reg. Office Address: Room No. 144, C-Wing, Nirman Bhawan,
Maulana Azad Road, New Delhi 110001

## Brief Profile of Sh. Diwakar Kumar Barnwal

Sh. Diwakar Kumar Barnwal was born on 03.01.1974 and is a graduate in BA (Hons) from Patna University. He has over 15 years of experience working under various Ministries.

Mr. Barnwal worked on officer level in Ministry of Human Resource Development & Ministry of Defence. He assumed charge as Dy L& DO in Ministry of Housing & Urban Affairs w.e.f 01.03.2019. He is also an Estate officer in Land & Development Officer in Ministry of Housing & Urban Affairs.